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ARIZONA CUTTING HORSE ASSOCIATION
FINAL STANDINGS
YEAR END AWARDS WILL REQUIRE 30% OF ALL AZCHA PRODUCED SHOWS

HORSE

OPEN

Sweet Blueberry Wine
Bugattii

Jae Zee
Nitreyious

Hot Sriracha
Hashtag Metallic
Hotty Mc Hotty
Tagging

CW Blu Rey
Peace Be Still

NON PRO

CW Blu Rey

Hotty Mc Hotty
Reys Talkin
Nitreyious

Talkin Reycy

Cats Royal Blue
One Time At Night
Skeeter Pop

$25,000 NOVICE
Sallyfromthevalley
Charlie Brown
White Hot Cat
Heat Reyz
Senorita Style

Oh Hi Pixie
Metallic Momma
Reyzin Hale

Cat A Rally

Dizzy Mizz Lizzy

$50,000 AMATEUR
Knicks N Lakers
High Cattin Dual Rey
Hot Sriracha

Huntin Time Lucy
Mama Don No

Tallic Toy

Peptos Scootin Man
Miss Metallic Rey
Big Bad Punch

Cat Gray

UNLIMITED AMATEUR
Smart Time Kat
Creyzy Desires

Rey Good Lookin
Cats Royal Blue
Howdoulikememeow
Lakers Michelangelo
Countin The Lights
Lil Miss Lola
Bowflex

Kual Kat

Good To Be A Kit Kat
Double Trebel

RIDER

OWNER

CLASS MADE 33 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Mike Wood
Mike Wood
Tosten Peterson
Mike Wood
Jade Keller
Jade Keller
Jacob Pinheiro
Cara Brewer
Jacob Pinheiro
Kathryn Terrell

Mia Webster
Julie Clarke
Kim Adolf
Debra Winard
Dawn Chapman
Wendy Claus
Teresa Home
Glen Nelson

Jacob Pinheiro
Tosten Peterson
Todd Adolf
Jacob Pinheiro
Tosten Peterson
Todd Adolf
Todd Adolf
Cara Brewer
Todd Bimat
Dave Stewart

Heather Yarbro
Mike Yarbro
Marisa Anderson
Scot Claus
Stephanie Lee
Kim Barnett
Pam Nichols
Collette Strieby
Debra Long

Ann Ellis

Lauren Salon
Tom Kauer
Robert Cooley
Wendy Claus
Kathy Bro

Scott Roseman
Michele Billingsley
Jereme Barnett
Teresa Home

CH DeHaan

Rylee Finley
Tessa Keller

Debra Winard

Dawn Chapman
Bitterroot Ranch LLC
Debra Winard

The Stampede Ranch
Pam Nichols

Clarke Butte Ranch
Jim Haworth

Clarke Butte Ranch
KKR Revocable Trust

CLASS MADE 29 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Clarke Butte Ranch

Clarke Butte Ranch

T & K Performance Horses LLC
Same

Same

Scot Claus

Same

Better Half Ranch LLC

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Reagan Glenn

4Y Ranch Inc

Pamela Shaeffer
Clarke Butte Ranch
Sara Nakasawa
Annette May

Laura Jorde

Lucas Cattle Company
Christine Hall

Jann Parker

CLASS MADE 33 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

4'Y Ranch Inc

4Y Ranch Inc

The Stampede Ranch
Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

CLASS MADE 33 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same

Same

Same

Scot Claus

KT Ranch LLC
R Horses LLC
Same

Same

Same

Same

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same
Same

TIMES EARNINGS

SHOWN

at home facility

29
23
17
16
24
14
17
14
10
22

29
28
18
24
16
17
16
9

24
18
21
12
10
12
8
8
13
8

26
26
24
20
19
15
21
11
12
27

26
33
14
20
13
16
14
15
33
14

24
27

P PP P PP PP PP

P P PP PP PP PP

©+ &H

16,665.31
11,432.35
10,447.24
7,347.03
5,724.06
4,944.27
4,922.05
4,635.62
3,918.97
3,391.48

20,250.12
8,726.85
8,349.10
8,243.90
4,912.56
3,666.33

966.12
175.13

10,784.90
9,911.87
9,904.48
6,621.93
4,647.28
4,569.07
2,988.80
2,754.91
2,609.76
1,778.94

20,680.64
15,489.80
10,535.62
9,808.47
9,509.21
9,433.76
9,242.59
5,472.94
5,400.95
5,397.06

12,808.12
9,034.36
7,607.97
6,781.27
4,923.56
4,691.07
4,631.10
4,275.46
4,103.50
3,247.27

6,614.68
4,580.71
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Suen To Be Brilliant
Make Me Purr
Blacks My Style

ML Woodys Chassy
The New Style
Calvin Baloo

Cat A Rally

CR WRS Royal Tee

$25,000 NOVICE NON PRO

White Hot Cat
Charlie Brown
Peace Be Still

Alone Time

Cat it Out

Calvin Baloo

CP Hot Lil Pepto
Mettalic Black Magic
Moonshine Talks

$5,000 NOVICE
Metallic Cyndi
Metallic Nova
Nomadiccat

Rey Two Smart
One Way Or Anuther
Metallic Momma
Reyl Fancy
Silverado Sahati
Tateish
Antagonists

Kitty Kitty Rap

Irish Royality

Blacks My Style
Playin N Fancy Tuff
Ima Gunna Trasher
Annabella Boon
Reynin Cats

Checka Khan
Chrome Catillac

NRR Believein In Rey

Faded Grace
Puddy Lil Puppy
Jon Wick

King Tiger Paw
Cochise

Cats Incredible
CD Shining Pepto
Lil Bagheera
Suen To Be Hot
Stylish N Foxie

$5,000 NOVICE NON PRO

Nomadiccat
Alone Time
American Prowler
Smooth Denali
Metallic Momma
Cat On Ice

Rey Mary Jay
Talkin Jive
Metallic Nova
Silverado Sahati

Taryn Norris
Susan Meyer
John Nelson
Richard Searle
Jeff Hawkins
Heather Yarbro
Christine Hall
Tom Monckton

Pamela Shaeffer
Mike Yarbro
Kathryn Terrell
Katherine Whitby
Cindy Fraser
Heather Yarbro
Alex Lee

Kelley Carswell-Haneberg

Tara Roseman

Mike Wood
Tosten Peterson
Jacob Pinheiro
Ashley Bosack
Jade Keller

Todd Adolf
Andrew Rodriguez
Todd Adolf

Todd Bimat

Cara Brewer

Matte Foster

River Parsons
John Nelson
Barbara Stewart
Lisa Nguyen

Tom Monckton
Carolyn Quan
Shannon Hansen
Allison Brakatselos
Larry Hoffmeister

Faythe Schafer
Laura Butcher
Claire Bilek
Cianna Metzger
Victoria Johnson
Roy Durbin

Dee Anna Penna
Amanda Mayfield
Kerry Davis

Ed Roberts

Julie Clarke
Katherine Whitby
Jessica Burdett
Tia Harari

Laura Jorde
Christine Hall
Luke Nguyen
Sara Chamberlin
Kathryn Terrell
Pam Clements

Same
Same
Same
Same
Same
4Y Ranch Inc
Same
Same

CLASS MADE 26 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same

4Y Ranch Inc

KKR Revocable Trust
Same

Mac Robert Fraser
4Y Ranch Inc
Stephanie Lee

Same

R Horses LLC

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Roper Curtiss

KKR Revocable Trust
Clarke Butte Ranch
Tammy Valley

Kacey Mowery

Laura Jorde

Marc Heitz

Pam Clements
Christine Hall

John McGraw

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same
Same
Same
Same
Oliver Nguyen
Same
Same
Same
Same
Same

CLASS MADE 24 TIMES AS OF October 20, 2025

Jan Currier
Tosten Peterson
Same

Todd Bimat
Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

Amanda Krugen

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Clarke Butte Ranch
Same
Same
Same
Same
Same

Buena Vista Performance Horses

Same
Same
Same

21
23
20
14
1"
9
20
15

23
21
17
13
1"
9
9
14
10

24
17
12
20
17
20
20
1"
16
8

28
27
23
8
14
25
19
8
9
16

27
24
14
16
13
21
27
16
18
18

23
17
17
20
19
26
1"
18
15
18

P O PP PP PP

PP PP L P PP PP

P P P P L PP PP L

3,838.59
3,666.89
1,635.29
1,437.40
1,349.64
815.12
784.94
621.18

12,428.44
10,178.83

5,522.19
5,045.07
4,065.41
2,341.14
2,313.63
1,965.29

459.67

26,462.61
11,933.94

6,831.90
6,123.59
5,561.62
4,906.47
4,823.52
2,684.17
2,155.39
1,987.33

5,806.74
4,207.05
3,595.99
1,713.96
1,707.88
1,297.47
771.69
731.12
298.08
273.24

7,520.97
7,400.46
2,689.16
2,041.84
894.24
771.23
364.32
248.40
218.59
182.16

16,338.67
10,740.07
10,225.80

7,678.78
7,627.81
7,510.52
5,955.36
4,974.14
4,722.98
3,463.57
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Stevies Star

Jon Wick

Count On Tuesday
Smooth Navigator
Reycan In The Cash
Tom E Merada

Cats Incredible
Suen To Love
Paradox Metallica
CD Shining Pepto

$2,500 NOVICE
Metallitime

Suen To Love
Smooth Moovin Style
COR Metalic Reys
Cuttin Me A Rose
VE She Has Wings

DERBY OPEN
Ellie Mey
Stevieness
MVPtime

Scottsdale Smooth
Cricket Reyzin Cash
Curvebal
Ohalexivedonesumthin
Gettinziggy
Givemethebeatboyz
Smart Stevie Chic

DERBY NON PRO
Ohalexivedonesumthin
One Voodoo Lady
Special Kinda Heat
Mister Reylentless
Symonne

Dawn Sellers
Claire Bilek
Tessa Suitor
Caroline Arendt
Alayna Caswell
Ed Roberts

Roy Durbin
Cynthia Singer
Susan Waschler
Dee Anna Penna

Jade Keller
Heston Henning
Tia Harari
Ashley Bosack
Cody Lamont
Karter Bearup

Jacob Pinheiro
Cody Lamont
Cody Lamont
Cody Lamont
Mike Wood
Tosten Peterson
Mike Wood
Ashley Bosack
Mike Wood
Tosten Peterson

Alex Lee
Kelsey Conn
John Cowan
Margot Hazell
Corrie Finney

CLASSIC CHALLENGE OPEN

Midnight Talken

PRF Shesa Rebel
Vrey Superstitious
Bad Boon Rizing
Weezy F Baby

Toxic Kisses

Long Rey From Home
Curtain Call
Howdoulikememeow
One Of These Days

Tosten Peterson
Cody Lamont
Jade Keller
Mike Wood
Cody Lamont
Cody Lamont
Mike Wood
Bruce Turnbull
Cody Lamont
Jacob Pinheiro

CLASSIC CHALLENGE NON PRO

Long Rey From Home
Squeakyvoodochild
Stretchish

Reyzin Cashes

Vrey Superstitious
Reyzin Hell

Miss Metallic Rey
Von A White

Bad Boon Rizing
Don’t Lose Your Cool

Cindy Watkins
Audrey O'Keefe
Ken Mesaros
Kim Barnett

Kelley Carswell-Haneberg

Penny Bailey
Collette Strieby
Jennifer McDaniel
Dawn Chapman
Peri Suenram

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same

Same

Tobi Suitor

Same

Cougar Ridge Ranch
Same

Same

Same

Same

Same

CLASS MADE 25 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025
Pamela Bollinger & David Kelley

Cynthia Singer

Same

Patrick Neilson

Kerry Davis

Vera Earl Ranches Inc

CLASS MADE 19 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Clarke Butte Ranch
KT Ranch LLC
Lauren Salon

KT Ranch LLC
Dawn Chapman

4Y Ranch Inc
Janice Eaton

Ann Ellis

Debra Winard
Reimel Creek Ranch

CLASS MADE 6 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same

Same

Cowan Ranch LLC
Margot Hazell Inc
Same

CLASS MADE 20 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

G Rose Johnson
KT Ranch LLC
Roy Durbin

Dawn Chapman
Shayna Meyer
Kristin Newman
Cindy Watkins
Cassie Finley

KT Ranch LLC
Clarke Butte Ranch

CLASS MADE 20 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

Same

Same

Same

Jereme Barnett
Same

PB Revocable Trust
Same

Same

Same

Same

28
22
23
18
1"
16
16
19
16
22

21
22
12
22
9
16

17
10
9
12
9
12
14
19
16
6

3

W W NN

13
9
20
13
10
12
18
13
9
10

14
14
12
6
9
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P P P PP P O PP PP PP PP P P P PP P PP P PP PP PP

PP PP L PP PP P

PP PO P L P PP PP

1,335.84
1,236.71
555.22
440.56
435.62
427.80
326.25
296.24
263.35
251.16

1,549.26
1,052.48
871.04
670.49
400.38
176.64

10,985.09

7,549.37
5,347.29
5,069.18
4,992.80
4,888.71
3,559.93
3,326.07
3,113.40
2,5681.43

2,404.27
1,716.12
1,506.97
1,394.08

575.25

9,298.40
8,426.60
8,226.54
7,419.91
4,921.60
4,228.82
4,204.23
4,105.08
3,238.70
2,768.78

6,538.89
6,059.09
3,688.99
2,126.90
1,883.58
1,712.26
1,571.97
1,372.82
1,263.42

872.00



