

**ARIZONA CUTTING HORSE ASSOCIATION**  
**FINAL STANDINGS**

**YEAR END AWARDS WILL REQUIRE 30% OF ALL AZCHA PRODUCED SHOWS**

Place	HORSE	RIDER	OWNER	TIMES SHOWN	EARNINGS
<b>OPEN</b>					
CLASS MADE 33 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025					
at home facility					
1	Sweet Blueberry Wine	Mike Wood	Debra Winard	29	\$ 16,665.31
2	Bugattii	Mike Wood	Dawn Chapman	23	\$ 11,432.35
3	Jae Zee	Tosten Peterson	Bitterroot Ranch LLC	17	\$ 10,447.24
4	Nitreyious	Mike Wood	Debra Winard	16	\$ 7,347.03
5	Hot Sriracha	Jade Keller	The Stampede Ranch	24	\$ 5,724.06
6	Hashtag Metallic	Jade Keller	Pam Nichols	14	\$ 4,944.27
7	Hotty Mc Hotty	Jacob Pinheiro	Clarke Butte Ranch	17	\$ 4,922.05
8	Tagging	Cara Brewer	Jim Haworth	14	\$ 4,635.62
9	CW Blu Rey	Jacob Pinheiro	Clarke Butte Ranch	10	\$ 3,918.97
10	Peace Be Still	Kathryn Terrell	KKR Revocable Trust	22	\$ 3,391.48
<b>NON PRO</b>					
CLASS MADE 29 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025					
1	CW Blu Rey	Mia Webster	Clarke Butte Ranch	29	\$ 20,250.12
2	Hotty Mc Hotty	Julie Clarke	Clarke Butte Ranch	28	\$ 8,726.85
3	Reys Talkin	Kim Adolf	T & K Performance Horses LLC	18	\$ 8,349.10
4	Nitreyious	Debra Winard	Same	24	\$ 8,243.90
5	Talkin Reycy	Dawn Chapman	Same	16	\$ 4,912.56
6	Cats Royal Blue	Wendy Claus	Scot Claus	17	\$ 3,666.33
7	One Time At Night	Teresa Home	Same	16	\$ 966.12
8	Skeeter Pop	Glen Nelson	Better Half Ranch LLC	9	\$ 175.13
<b>\$25,000 NOVICE</b>					
CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025					
1	Sallyfromthevalley	Jacob Pinheiro	Reagan Glenn	24	\$ 10,784.90
2	Charlie Brown	Tosten Peterson	4 Y Ranch Inc	18	\$ 9,911.87
3	White Hot Cat	Todd Adolf	Pamela Shaeffer	21	\$ 9,904.48
4	Heat Reyz	Jacob Pinheiro	Clarke Butte Ranch	12	\$ 6,621.93
5	Senorita Style	Tosten Peterson	Sara Nakasawa	10	\$ 4,647.28
6	Oh Hi Pixie	Todd Adolf	Annette May	12	\$ 4,569.07
7	Metallic Momma	Todd Adolf	Laura Jorde	8	\$ 2,988.80
8	Reyzin Hale	Cara Brewer	Lucas Cattle Company	8	\$ 2,754.91
9	Cat A Rally	Todd Bimat	Christine Hall	13	\$ 2,609.76
10	Dizzy Mizz Lizzy	Dave Stewart	Jann Parker	8	\$ 1,778.94
<b>\$50,000 AMATEUR</b>					
CLASS MADE 33 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025					
1	Knicks N Lakers	Heather Yarbro	4 Y Ranch Inc	26	\$ 20,680.64
2	High Cattin Dual Rey	Mike Yarbro	4 Y Ranch Inc	26	\$ 15,489.80
3	Hot Sriracha	Marisa Anderson	The Stampede Ranch	24	\$ 10,535.62
4	Huntin Time Lucy	Scot Claus	Same	20	\$ 9,808.47
5	Mama Don No	Stephanie Lee	Same	19	\$ 9,509.21
6	Tallic Toy	Kim Barnett	Same	15	\$ 9,433.76
7	Peptos Scootin Man	Pam Nichols	Same	21	\$ 9,242.59
8	Miss Metallic Rey	Collette Strieby	Same	11	\$ 5,472.94
9	Big Bad Punch	Debra Long	Same	12	\$ 5,400.95
10	Cat Gray	Ann Ellis	Same	27	\$ 5,397.06
<b>UNLIMITED AMATEUR</b>					
CLASS MADE 33 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025					
1	Smart Time Kat	Lauren Salon	Same	26	\$ 12,808.12
2	Creyzy Desires	Tom Kauer	Same	33	\$ 9,034.36
3	Rey Good Lookin	Robert Cooley	Same	14	\$ 7,607.97
4	Cats Royal Blue	Wendy Claus	Scot Claus	20	\$ 6,781.27
5	Howdoulkememeow	Kathy Bro	KT Ranch LLC	13	\$ 4,923.56
6	Lakers Michelangelo	Scott Roseman	R Horses LLC	16	\$ 4,691.07
7	Countin The Lights	Michele Billingsley	Same	14	\$ 4,631.10
8	Lil Miss Lola	Jereme Barnett	Same	15	\$ 4,275.46
9	Bowflex	Teresa Home	Same	33	\$ 4,103.50
10	Kual Kat	CH DeHaan	Same	14	\$ 3,247.27
<b>\$35,000 NON PRO</b>					
RERUN SADDLE CLASS!					
CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025					
1	Good To Be A Kit Kat	Rylee Finley	Same	24	\$ 6,614.68
2	Double Trebel	Tessa Keller	Same	27	\$ 4,580.71

3	Suen To Be Brilliant	Taryn Norris	Same	21	\$	3,838.59
4	Make Me Purr	Susan Meyer	Same	23	\$	3,666.89
5	Blacks My Style	John Nelson	Same	20	\$	1,635.29
6	ML Woodys Chassy	Richard Searle	Same	14	\$	1,437.40
7	The New Style	Jeff Hawkins	Same	11	\$	1,349.64
8	Calvin Baloo	Heather Yarbro	4 Y Ranch Inc	9	\$	815.12
9	Cat A Rally	Christine Hall	Same	20	\$	784.94
10	CR WRS Royal Tee	Tom Monckton	Same	15	\$	621.18

**\$25,000 NOVICE NON PRO**

CLASS MADE 26 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

1	White Hot Cat	Pamela Shaeffer	Same	23	\$	12,428.44
2	Charlie Brown	Mike Yarbro	4 Y Ranch Inc	21	\$	10,178.83
3	Peace Be Still	Kathryn Terrell	KKR Revocable Trust	17	\$	5,522.19
4	Alone Time	Katherine Whitby	Same	13	\$	5,045.07
5	Cat it Out	Cindy Fraser	Mac Robert Fraser	11	\$	4,065.41
6	Calvin Baloo	Heather Yarbro	4 Y Ranch Inc	9	\$	2,341.14
7	CP Hot Lil Pepto	Alex Lee	Stephanie Lee	9	\$	2,313.63
8	Mettalic Black Magic	Kelley Carswell-Haneberg	Same	14	\$	1,965.29
9	Moonshine Talks	Tara Roseman	R Horses LLC	10	\$	459.67

**\$5,000 NOVICE**

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

1	Metallic Cyndi	Mike Wood	Roper Curtiss	24	\$	26,462.61
2	Metallic Nova	Tosten Peterson	KKR Revocable Trust	17	\$	11,933.94
3	Nomadiccat	Jacob Pinheiro	Clarke Butte Ranch	12	\$	6,831.90
4	Rey Two Smart	Ashley Bosack	Tammy Valley	20	\$	6,123.59
5	One Way Or Anuther	Jade Keller	Kacey Mowery	17	\$	5,561.62
6	Metallic Momma	Todd Adolf	Laura Jorde	20	\$	4,906.47
7	Reyl Fancy	Andrew Rodriguez	Marc Heitz	20	\$	4,823.52
8	Silverado Sahati	Todd Adolf	Pam Clements	11	\$	2,684.17
9	Tateish	Todd Bimat	Christine Hall	16	\$	2,155.39
10	Antagonists	Cara Brewer	John McGraw	8	\$	1,987.33

**\$15,000 AMATEUR**

RERUN RIOT CLASS!

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

1	Kitty Kitty Rap	Matte Foster	Same	28	\$	5,806.74
2	Irish Royalty	River Parsons	Same	27	\$	4,207.05
3	Blacks My Style	John Nelson	Same	23	\$	3,595.99
4	Playin N Fancy Tuff	Barbara Stewart	Same	8	\$	1,713.96
5	Ima Gunna Trasher	Lisa Nguyen	Oliver Nguyen	14	\$	1,707.88
6	Annabella Boon	Tom Monckton	Same	25	\$	1,297.47
7	Reynin Cats	Carolyn Quan	Same	19	\$	771.69
8	Checka Khan	Shannon Hansen	Same	8	\$	731.12
9	Chrome Catillac	Allison Brakatselos	Same	9	\$	298.08
10	NRR Believein In Rey	Larry Hoffmeister	Same	16	\$	273.24

**\$2,000 LIMIT RIDER**

CLASS MADE 24 TIMES AS OF October 20, 2025

1	Faded Grace	Faythe Schafer	Jan Currier	27	\$	7,520.97
2	Puddy Lil Puppy	Laura Butcher	Tosten Peterson	24	\$	7,400.46
3	Jon Wick	Claire Bilek	Same	14	\$	2,689.16
4	King Tiger Paw	Cianna Metzger	Todd Bimat	16	\$	2,041.84
5	Cochise	Victoria Johnson	Same	13	\$	894.24
6	Cats Incredible	Roy Durbin	Same	21	\$	771.23
7	CD Shining Pepto	Dee Anna Penna	Same	27	\$	364.32
8	Lil Bagheera	Amanda Mayfield	Same	16	\$	248.40
9	Suen To Be Hot	Kerry Davis	Same	18	\$	218.59
10	Stylish N Foxie	Ed Roberts	Amanda Krugen	18	\$	182.16

**\$5,000 NOVICE NON PRO**

CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025

1	Nomadiccat	Julie Clarke	Clarke Butte Ranch	23	\$	16,338.67
2	Alone Time	Katherine Whitby	Same	17	\$	10,740.07
3	American Prowler	Jessica Burdett	Same	17	\$	10,225.80
4	Smooth Denali	Tia Harari	Same	20	\$	7,678.78
5	Metallic Momma	Laura Jorde	Same	19	\$	7,627.81
6	Cat On Ice	Christine Hall	Same	26	\$	7,510.52
7	Rey Mary Jay	Luke Nguyen	Buena Vista Performance Horses	11	\$	5,955.36
8	Talkin Jive	Sara Chamberlin	Same	18	\$	4,974.14
9	Metallic Nova	Kathryn Terrell	Same	15	\$	4,722.98
10	Silverado Sahati	Pam Clements	Same	18	\$	3,463.57

<b>\$1,000 Amateur</b>		<b>RERUN RIOT CLASS!</b>	<b>CLASS MADE 28 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025</b>		
1	Stevies Star	Dawn Sellers	Same	28	\$ 1,335.84
2	Jon Wick	Claire Bilek	Same	22	\$ 1,236.71
3	Count On Tuesday	Tessa Suitor	Tobi Suitor	23	\$ 555.22
4	Smooth Navigator	Caroline Arendt	Same	18	\$ 440.56
5	Reycan In The Cash	Alayna Caswell	Cougar Ridge Ranch	11	\$ 435.62
6	Tom E Merada	Ed Roberts	Same	16	\$ 427.80
7	Cats Incredible	Roy Durbin	Same	16	\$ 326.25
8	Suen To Love	Cynthia Singer	Same	19	\$ 296.24
9	Paradox Metallica	Susan Waschler	Same	16	\$ 263.35
10	CD Shining Pepto	Dee Anna Penna	Same	22	\$ 251.16
<b>\$2,500 NOVICE</b>			<b>CLASS MADE 25 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025</b>		
1	Metallitime	Jade Keller	Pamela Bollinger & David Kelley	21	\$ 1,549.26
2	Suen To Love	Heston Henning	Cynthia Singer	22	\$ 1,052.48
3	Smooth Moovin Style	Tia Harari	Same	12	\$ 871.04
4	COR Metallic Reys	Ashley Bosack	Patrick Neilson	22	\$ 670.49
5	Cuttin Me A Rose	Cody Lamont	Kerry Davis	9	\$ 400.38
6	VE She Has Wings	Karter Bearup	Vera Earl Ranches Inc	16	\$ 176.64
<b>DERBY OPEN</b>			<b>CLASS MADE 19 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025</b>		
1	Ellie Mey	Jacob Pinheiro	Clarke Butte Ranch	17	\$ 10,985.09
2	Stevieness	Cody Lamont	KT Ranch LLC	10	\$ 7,549.37
3	MVPtime	Cody Lamont	Lauren Salon	9	\$ 5,347.29
4	Scottsdale Smooth	Cody Lamont	KT Ranch LLC	12	\$ 5,069.18
5	Cricket Reyzin Cash	Mike Wood	Dawn Chapman	9	\$ 4,992.80
6	Curvebal	Tosten Peterson	4 Y Ranch Inc	12	\$ 4,888.71
7	Ohalexivedonesumthin	Mike Wood	Janice Eaton	14	\$ 3,559.93
8	Gettinziggy	Ashley Bosack	Ann Ellis	19	\$ 3,326.07
9	Givemethebeatboyz	Mike Wood	Debra Winard	16	\$ 3,113.40
10	Smart Stevie Chic	Tosten Peterson	Reimel Creek Ranch	6	\$ 2,581.43
<b>DERBY NON PRO</b>			<b>CLASS MADE 6 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025</b>		
1	Ohalexivedonesumthin	Alex Lee	Same	3	\$ 2,404.27
2	One Voodoo Lady	Kelsey Conn	Same	2	\$ 1,716.12
3	Special Kinda Heat	John Cowan	Cowan Ranch LLC	2	\$ 1,506.97
4	Mister Reylentless	Margot Hazell	Margot Hazell Inc	3	\$ 1,394.08
5	Symonne	Corrie Finney	Same	3	\$ 575.25
<b>CLASSIC CHALLENGE OPEN</b>			<b>CLASS MADE 20 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025</b>		
1	Midnight Talken	Tosten Peterson	G Rose Johnson	13	\$ 9,298.40
2	PRF Shesa Rebel	Cody Lamont	KT Ranch LLC	9	\$ 8,426.60
3	Vrey Superstitious	Jade Keller	Roy Durbin	20	\$ 8,226.54
4	Bad Boon Rizing	Mike Wood	Dawn Chapman	13	\$ 7,419.91
5	Weezy F Baby	Cody Lamont	Shayna Meyer	10	\$ 4,921.60
6	Toxic Kisses	Cody Lamont	Kristin Newman	12	\$ 4,228.82
7	Long Rey From Home	Mike Wood	Cindy Watkins	18	\$ 4,204.23
8	Curtain Call	Bruce Turnbull	Cassie Finley	13	\$ 4,105.08
9	Howdoulkememeow	Cody Lamont	KT Ranch LLC	9	\$ 3,238.70
10	One Of These Days	Jacob Pinheiro	Clarke Butte Ranch	10	\$ 2,768.78
<b>CLASSIC CHALLENGE NON PRO</b>			<b>CLASS MADE 20 TIMES AS OF November 3, 2025</b>		
1	Long Rey From Home	Cindy Watkins	Same	14	\$ 6,538.89
2	Squeakywoodochild	Audrey O'Keefe	Same	14	\$ 6,059.09
3	Stretchish	Ken Mesaros	Same	12	\$ 3,688.99
4	Reyzin Cashes	Kim Barnett	Jereme Barnett	6	\$ 2,126.90
5	Vrey Superstitious	Kelley Carswell-Haneberg	Same	9	\$ 1,883.58
6	Reyzin Hell	Penny Bailey	PB Revocable Trust	7	\$ 1,712.26
7	Miss Metallic Rey	Collette Strieby	Same	12	\$ 1,571.97
8	Von A White	Jennifer McDaniel	Same	9	\$ 1,372.82
9	Bad Boon Rizing	Dawn Chapman	Same	7	\$ 1,263.42
10	Don't Lose Your Cool	Peri Suenram	Same	6	\$ 872.00